(2) "Inactive status": 14 

(a) Means that: 15 

1. The constable or deputy constable is not serving as a constable or 16 

deputy constable on or after December 31, 2026; or 17 

2. The constable or deputy constable is on military active duty for a 18 

period exceeding three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 19 

(b) A constable or deputy constable who is on inactive status and who returns to 20 

the office of constable or deputy constable shall have certification status 21 

restored if he or she has successfully completed the basic training course, 22